

RYAN GUSTAFSON JOINS MODERN ATOMICS LLC BOARD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Prolific Entrepreneur, Inventor and Investor and long-time CEDIA Industry Veteran Joins Austin-Based AI Technology Developer

Austin, Texas – Jan 11, 2024 – Modern Atomics LLC proudly announces the addition of **Ryan Gustafson** to its esteemed Board of Advisors.

Before Screen Innovations became known on a galactic scale, it started as a dream in Ryan Gustafson's garage.



Since 2003, Screen Innovations has been devoted to crafting the most high-quality and innovative projector screens and shades on the market. We're committed to timely service, easy installation, and outstanding customer service to ensure our dealers are successful and our customers have a product that revolutionizes their home. Engineered and hand-built in Austin, Texas, SI has made it to the International Space Station, incorporating the newest technologies and sleek designs into every inch.

At Screen Innovations, we don't just strive to help our integrators create dream homes, but an experience that is out of this world.

Michael Braithwaite, Chief Biological Officer, and Chairman of the Board at Modern Atomics LLC, expressed his excitement about Ryan's addition: "We are honored to have Ryan be a involved on our board. He has a huge heart, loves this industry, loves all the dealers in this industry and loves building innovative products. He also has more energy than anyone I have ever met, and he is my brother!"

Ryan also is an avid investor and has major ownership in Origin Acoustics and Bates Fishing

He joins an already power packed board of advisors that consist of industry heavyweights including one of the founders of CEDIA, award winning product developers and global sales and marketing thought-leaders in both commercial and residential channels.

About Modern Atomics LLC: Modern Atomics LLC, headquartered in Texas, is a dynamic startup specializing in power and control products. Driven by innovation and user-centric design, the company aims to revolutionize technology interactions through cutting-edge Al-controlled products.

For more information about Modern Atomics LLC and its groundbreaking products, please visit www.ModernAtomics.com.

Media Contact: Petro Shimonishi Media Relations Email: petro.shimonishi@firemonkeyglobal.com Phone: +1-858-722-8226